503364352 06/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3410974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TAKASHI ITO	06/04/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA	
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN	
City:	YAMANASHI	
State/Country:	te/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14740525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, hmead@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48623.227.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE D. KADIEVITCH
SIGNATURE:	/NATALIE D. KADIEVITCH/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT-48623-227-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0396 503364352

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC CORPORATION					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597,					
	Japan					

	[hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"], the receipt of	a titli i la	and arriand ASSIGNOD beroby salls	assigns and		
	[hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"], the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to t	he invention entitled	, acongino ana		
(Title of	THREE-PHASE ALTER	NATING CURRENT EL	ECTRIC MOTOR PROV	'IDED		
(11te of Invention)	WITH STRUCTURE RE	DUCING TORQUE RIP	PLE			
	relating to International Patent Applice of the United States was executed on e	ation PCT/JP	and/or for which application for ted, was:	Letters Patent		
(Insert date	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the spe	cified		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on <u>June 16, 201</u> Serial No. <u>14 / 740,5</u>	5 data, when known.				
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)").	ination annihation hased thereon 10	or the min term or terms for winch bic	Said referra		
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Ast enforcing protection for said Invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decl including separate assignments and d producing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir, including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public	c use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to execut	he issuance of n or other legal ing all papers.		
	.•	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
·m:	N.1.1. DA	Takashi Ito	June 4, 2015			
(Signatures)	1) Jakoska Ito (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	•		
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	•		
,						
•	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-		
	5)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_		
	7)		(P. ATTEN			
٠.	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 06/24/2015

(SIGNATURE)